PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4616857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL CHRISTOPHER SCOTT	09/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUIET INC.	
Street Address:	457 COAST BLVD.,	
Internal Address:	SUITE 301	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14979265	
Application Number:	15364254	
Application Number:	15422415	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 750 3949
Email: scott@quiet-inc.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT A. MOSER
Address Line 1: 457 COAST BLVD.,

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. MOSER	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Moser/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Joel Scott- Assignment of Intellectual Propert#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043725 FRAME: 0767

504570147

Assignment of Intellectual Property

This assignment of intellectual property (the "Assignment") is made this <u>26</u> day of September 2017, by and between Joel Christopher Scott, an individual (hereinafter referred to as either "Assignor" or "Applicant") and Quiet, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (herein after referred to as "Assignee").

Whereas Assignor is a named inventor of certain new and useful improvements in [Pat No. US 9,525,765], [Pat. No. US 9,614,945] and Quiet Inc.'s Continuation in Part, presently listed as; [Pub. No. US 2017/0149943].

Authority	Filing Date '	Number	Status
· US	12/22/2015	14/979,265	Issued
US	11/29/2016	15/364,254	ssued
'US	02/01/2017	15/422,415	Published

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same and Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring all right, title and interest in the same.

By signing below, I, the Applicant by these presents do assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and worldwide, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide.

Therefore, the United States Patents are hereby issued to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 46 day of September 2017.

Joel Christopher Scott

Signature of Witness

In witness whereof, I / / / / / / hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person duly sign and execute the assignment.

Witness: 25 ds CC

LINDA LEE
Commissioner of the
Supreme Court

REEL: 043725 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 09/28/2017